

Resolution in Recognition and Appreciation of Distinguished Service by Angela Sierra

WHEREAS Angela Sierra, as a founding member of the California Privacy Protection Agency Board, through her dedication and countless hours of work helped establish the first authority with full administrative powers focused on privacy and data protection in the United States, creating a legacy that will benefit Californians for decades to come; and

WHEREAS Ms. Sierra's decades of experience with the California Department of Justice enabled her to provide indispensable advice to the Agency Board and staff in creating the Agency; and

WHEREAS Ms. Sierra worked closely with multiple California state agencies and staff to help establish the Agency's key functions; and

WHEREAS Ms. Sierra helped shape proposed California Consumer Privacy Act regulations that place consumers in a position to exercise meaningful control over their personal information; and

WHEREAS Ms. Sierra impressed everyone with whom she worked with her wisdom, kindness, enthusiasm, dedication, and commitment to public service; and

WHEREAS Ms. Sierra consistently demonstrated her professionalism, integrity, and leadership, and has been an essential asset to the Agency; and

WHEREAS Ms. Sierra has begun a new role as a member of the State of California's Racial and Identity Profiling Advisory (RIPA) Board;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, her colleagues on the Agency Board, extend our deepest appreciation for Ms. Angela Sierra's service to the State and to the protection of Californians' consumer privacy. We look forward to continuing to work with Ms. Sierra and benefiting from her expertise and wisdom in the years to come.